

**WRIT PETITION NO: 27727 of 2025**

M/s.Union Bank of India

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of A.P. and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri A. Chandraiah Naidu for
Sri Hanumantha Rao BachinaAdvocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Registration and
Stamps**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 14th October 2025****P C :**

Notice.

Personal notice on respondent No.5 is permitted.

List on 11.11.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

AMD