

46 W.P.No.27727 of 2025

Union Bank of India, Visakhapatnam

Vs

State of Andhra Pradesh and others

Present:- Mr. Bachina Hanumantha Rao
Counsel for petitioner.

Government Pleader for Stamps and
Registration, for respondents 1 to 4.

Mr. A.M. Haneef, counsel for respondent
No.5.

Respondent No.5 is still un-served. Fresh notice be issued to
respondent No.5. Personal notice be served through speed post.

At request, adjourned to 22.06.2026, for arguments.

Reply, if any, thereto be filed at least one week prior to date fixed.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 20.04.2026

KSN/JLV